Directional seated valve type EM and EMP
Product documentation
D 7490/1
01-2015-1.3
Operating pressure pmax:	 450 bar
Flow rate Qmax: 	 160 lpm
2/41 D 7490/1 - EM, EMP - 01-2015-1.3 © HAWE Hydraulik SE
© by HAWE Hydraulik SE.

2.4.1 Single connection blocks with and without drain valve
Symbol:
Order example:
EMP 21 S - 1/4 - G 24
Actuation solenoid Table 4 Actuation solenoid
Single connection blocks Table 6 Single connection blocks
Basic type and size Basic type and size acc. to table 1, 2, 3
12/41 D 7490/1 - EM, EMP - 01-2015-1.3 © HAWE Hydraulik SE
Table 6 Single connection blocks
Basic typeCoding Description Symbol Ports (BSPP)
A, B
EM 11 D
EM 11 DS
EM 1. V
EM 1. S
EM 21 D
EM 21 DS
EM 2. V
EM 2. S
EMP 2. V
EMP 2. S
EM 3. V
EM 3. S
EMP 3. V
EMP 3. S
EM 4. V
EM 4. S
EMP 4. V
1/4 G 1/4 o o o
3/8 G 3/8 o o
1/2 G 1/2 o o
3/4 G 3/4 o o
1 G 1 o
1 5/16-12 UN
For pipe
connection
1 5/16-12UN-2B o
1/4 A G 1/4 o
3/8 A G 3/8 o o
1/2 A G 1/2 o o
3/4 A G 3/4 o o
1 A
For pipe
connection with
(accumulator)
discharge valve
G 1 o
3/8 N 0,8 G 3/8 o
3/8 N 1,5
For pipe
connection with
manual bypass
valve
G 3/8 o
P For manifold
mounting
-- o o
© HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7490/1 - EM, EMP - 01-2015-1.3 13/41
2.4.2 Connection block with additional functions
Symbol:
Order example:
EM 21V
EM 11S
EM 11V
EM 11S
EM 21S
- 1/2 F
- 3/8 F - SB15H
- 1/4 D
- 3/8 DG 35
- 3/8 SJ 07 C-6
- K 12
- G 24
- K 12
- G 24
- AMP 24
Actuation solenoid Table 4 Actuation solenoid
Single connection blocks Table 7 Single connection blocks
Basic type and size Basic type and size acc. to table 1, 2, 3
14/41 D 7490/1 - EM, EMP - 01-2015-1.3 © HAWE Hydraulik SE
Table 7 Single connection blocks
Ports (BSPP) Basich typeCoding Description Symbol
A, F B EM 1. V
EM 1. S
EM. 2. V
EM. 2. S
EM. 3. V
EM. 3. S
3/8 F G 3/8 A G 3/8 o
16 F M16x1,5 G 3/8 o
1/2 F G 1/2 A G 1/2 o
3/4 F
Swivel tting with drain valve (accumulator
drain valve)
G 3/4 A G 3/4 o
3/8 F - SB 1 . H -.. G 3/8 A G 3/8 o
1/2 F - SB 2 . H -..
Swivel tting, drop-rate braking valve
according to D 6920 and drain valve; for
details, see Table 7a
Note
pmax = 315 bar
G 1/2 A G 1/2 o
1/4 D G 1/4 G 1/4 o
3/8 D
With bypass throttle
G 3/8 G 3/8 o
3/8 DG .. With pressure switch according to D 5440;
for details, see Table 7b
G 3/8 G 3/8 o
3/8 SJ 0. C.. With load-independent ow rate limitation
in direction B d F with type SJ ow
control valves according to D 7395; for
details, see Table 7c
Note
pmax = 315 bar
G 3/8 G 3/8 o
© HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7490/1 - EM, EMP - 01-2015-1.3 15/41
1/2 F - SB 2 . H- ..
Desired ow setting Table 7a Coding for ow setting
Flow setting Table 7a Coding for ow setting
Table 7a Coding for ow setting
Coding Adjustment range (lpm)
SB 1. SB 2.
1 2.5 ... 4 16 ... 21
2 4 ... 6.3 21 ... 28.5
5 6.3 ... 10 28 ... 37
7 10 ... 16 37 ... 50